

October 7, 2022 Quartz Creek to Sterling kVa Pole Removal

Solicitation No.:ITB 23040Addendum No.One

TO ALL PLANHOLDERS:

All ITB recipients on record registered as Plan Holders for ITB# 23040

Date:

Project:

The ITB Package is hereby clarified or changed as follows:

- 1. Submittal deadline has been changed from October 28, 2022 to **October 27, 2022** at 2:00pm Alaska Standard Time on the AEA/AIDEA procurement website.
- 2. The attached document "**Invitation to Bid 10.7.22**" replaces the 00 02 00 Invitation to Bid form in the original ITB documents.
- 3. The attached document "**Proposal 10.7.22**" replaces the 00 31 00 Proposal form in the original ITB documents.
- 4. The attached document "**Bid Schedule 10.7.22**" replaces the bid schedule in the original ITB documents.

END OF ADDENDUM

We appreciate your participation in this solicitation.

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by: Selvin (, Ray -8513A733366C4E7... Selwin C. Ray **Contract Officer**

	ALASKA	A ENERGY AUTHORITY				
	INVI	ITATION TO BID				
		Construction Contract				
		Date October 6, 2022				
	-	to Sterling kVa Pole Removal Project No. 23040				
Location of Project:	Kenai, Alaska					
Contracting Officer:						
Issuing Office:	ALASKA ENERGY AUTH	HORITY (AUTHORITY)				
	State Funded	ed [x] Federal Aid []				
Lake) and the Sterl is carried between foot right of way ju the Drawings. The	ing Substation (at the Kena vehicle, foot, and helicopter ist south of a 100 foot right contractor shall furnish all	oles and lines between the Quartz Creek Substation (Kenai ai National Wildlife Refuge boundary). Pole removal access er access. All poles to be removed are located within a 100 t of way for 115 kVa lines as described herein and shown in ll labor, materials, supervision, equipment, tools, equired to complete the work.				
All portions of the	•	00 and \$2,000,000 y completed by: September 30, 2023. ns of work shall be completed by: October 31, 2023 .				
all work for the pr local time The bid	oject described above. Bic opening will be conducted	rnishing all labor, equipment, and materials and for performing ds will be opened publicly on <u>October 27, 2022</u> at <u>2:00 pm</u> ed telephonically. Potential bidders may attend telephonically ed enter the meeting ID 417 422 926 #.				
		BMISSION OF BIDS				
		IDRAWALS MUST BE RECEIVED PRIOR TO BID OPENING. BIDS SHALL UST BE MARKED AS FOLLOWS:				
Bid for Project: Quartz Creek to S Project Number: 5	Sterling kVa Pole Removal 23040	ATTN: Selwin Ray, Contract Officer Alaska Energy Authority 813 West Northern Lights Blvd. Anchorage, AK 99503				
prior to the scheduled t Box in front of the A	time of bid opening. Hand-deliv Alaska Energy Authority, prior eceived in the email inbox prior	must be received in the above specified post office box no later than 4 hours vered bids , amendments or withdrawals must be received in the Bid Drop or to the scheduled time of bid opening. Emailed bids amendments or r to the scheduled time of bid opening, addressed to Selwin Ray , Email:				
	bid schedule shall be included as	t of 5% of the amount bid. (Alternate bid items as well as supplemental bid is part of the total amount bid when determining the amount of bid guaranty				

The Authority hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that in any contract entered into pursuant to this Invitation, Disadvantaged Business Enterprises (DBEs) will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, national origin, or sex in consideration for an award.

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Bidders are hereby notified that data to assist in preparing bids is available as follows:

See attached Special Notice to Bidders for this project.

Electronic Plans and Specifications may be ordered, for the price of **<u>\$0.00</u>** from:

Alaska Energy Authority 813 West Northern Lights Blvd. Anchorage, AK 99503

Phone: (907) 771-3035

All questions relating to design features, constructability, quantities, or other technical aspects of the project should be directed to the following. Bidders requesting assistance in viewing the project must make arrangements at least 48 hours in advance with:

Daniel Miller, Project Manager Phone: (907) 771-3953 Email: DMiller@akenergyauthority.org

All questions relating to bidding procedures should be directed to:

Selwin C. Ray Contract Officer 813 West Northern Lights Blvd. Anchorage, AK 99503

Phone: (907) 771-3035 Email: sray@akenergyauthority.org

The Bid Calendar, Planholder lists, and Bid Results information are available on the Internet at: http://www.akenergyauthority.org/ under Procurement Opportunities.

Reminder: 3 AAC 109.220 requires all Bidders to have a valid Alaska Business License and an Alaska Contractor's Certificate of Registration prior to award.

BID SCHEDULE

Quartz Creek to Sterling kVa Pole Removal Project No. 23040

Bidders Please Note: Before preparing this bid schedule, read carefully, "Information to Bidders", and the following:

The Bidder shall insert a fixed price in figures opposite each pay item that appears on the bid schedule to furnish all labor, material, equipment, supervision and provide all work for each item listed. No price is to be entered or tendered for any item not appearing in the bid schedule. In case of error in the extension of prices in the bid, the unit prices will govern.

Contract award shall be made based on the Total Base Bid. AEA reserves the right to award none or any number of alternates in any order in the best interest of the State.

Bidders are required to bid on all bid items. Conditioned or qualified bids will be considered non-responsive.

Bid Item	Description	Lump Sum Price
1	Quartz Creek to Sterling kVa Pole Removal Base Bid (Motorized vehicle access only, 117 poles expected)	\$
2	Quartz Creek to Sterling kVa Pole Removal- Base Bid (Erosion Control Allowance of \$10,000)	\$
Total Base	Bid	\$
3	Quartz Creek to Sterling kVa Pole Removal- Additive Alternate #1 (Helicopter Access, 40 Poles Expected)	\$
4	Quartz Creek to Sterling kVa Pole Removal- Additive Alternate #2 (Motorized Vehicle Access Single Pole Removal)	\$
5	Quartz Creek to Sterling kVa Pole Removal Additive Alternate #3 (Helicopter Access Single Pole Removal)	\$
		\$
		\$
		\$

See Specification Section 01 11 13 Summary of Work and drawings for detailed descriptions of each bid item.

2. Acknowledge all addenda

Addendum No	Date Issued	Addendum No	Date Issued	Addendum No	Date Issued

003200 - 1

3. BIDDER'S NOTICE: By signature on this form, the Bidder certifies that:

- a. The price(s) submitted are independent and without collusion.
- b. The Bidder will comply with the laws of the State of Alaska;
- c. The Bidder will comply with applicable portions of the Federal Civil Rights Act of 1964;

d. The Bidder will comply with the Equal Employment Opportunity Act and the regulations issued there under by the State and Federal Government; and

e. The Bidder has reviewed all terms and conditions in this Invitation to Bid.

If any Bidder fails to comply with any of these requirements, the Authority may reject its bid, terminate the contract, or consider the Vendor in default.

Company Submitting Bid	Telephone Number
Address	Fax Number
Authorized Signature	E-mail Address
Print Name	Alaska Business License number:
	EXPRES DATE:
	Alaska Contractor's Registration #
	EXPRES DATE:

End of Bid Schedule.

ALASKA ENERGY AUTHORITY
PROPOSAL
of
NAME
ADDRESS
To the CONTRACTING OFFICER, ALASKA ENERGY AUTHORITY:
In compliance with your Invitation to Bid dated October 6, 2022 , the Undersigned proposes to furnish and deliver all the materials and do all the work and labor required in the construction of Project:
Project Name
Quartz Creek to Sterling kVa Pole Removal
Project No. 23040
Located at Kenai, Alaska , according to the plans and specifications and for the amount and prices named herein as indicated on the Bid Schedule consisting of 2 sheet(s), which is made a part of this Bid.
The Undersigned declares that he has carefully examined the contract requirements and that he has made a personal examination of the site of the work; that he understands that the quantities, where such are specified in the Bid Schedule or on the plans for this project, are approximate only and subject to increase or decrease, and that he is willing to perform increased or decreased quantities of work at unit prices bid under the conditions set forth in the Contract Documents.
The Undersigned hereby agrees to execute the said contract and bonds within fifteen calendar days, or such further time as may be allowed in writing by the Contracting Officer, after receiving notification of the acceptance of this proposal, and it is hereby mutually understood and agreed that in case the Undersigned does not, the accompanying bid guarantee shall be forfeited to the Alaska Energy Authority, as liquidated damages, and the said Contracting officer may proceed to award the contract to others.
The Undersigned agrees to commence the work within 10 calendar days of the effective date of Notice to Proceed and to Substantially Complete the work by the September 30, 2023 unless extended in writing by the Contracting Officer. Final inspection and completion shall be on or before October 31, 2023 unless extended in writing by the Contracting Officer.
The Undersigned proposes to furnish Payment Bond in the amount of 100% (of the contract) and Performance Bond in the amount of 100% (of the contract), as surety conditioned for the full, complete and faithful performance of this contract.

The Undersigned acknowledges receipt of the following addenda to the drawings and/or specifications	
(give number and date of each).	

Addendum Number	Date Issued	Addendum Number	Date Issued	Addendum Number	Date Issued

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

The Undersigned declares, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States, that neither he nor the firm, association, or corporation of which he is a member, has, either directly or indirectly, entered into any agreement, participated in any collusion, or otherwise taken any action in restraint of free competitive bidding in connection with this bid.

The Undersigned has read the foregoing proposal and hereby agrees to the conditions stated therein by affixing his signature below:

Signature

Name and Title of Person Signing

Telephone Number

Fax Number